COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

P.O. No. 200170

NOTICE OF THE CITY OF LAS VEGAS

Lodgers Tax Advisory Board

SPECIAL MEETING

Notice is given that the City of Las Vegas Lodgers Tax Advisory Board has rescheduled the Public Meeting

from Tuesday February 11, 2020 at 2:00 at the City of Las Vegas Council Chambers, 1700 N. Grand

Avenue, Las Vegas, New Mexico 87701 to Tuesday February 18, 2020 at 2:00. The public is invited to

attend. A copy of the Agenda may be obtained from City of Las Vegas Community Development, whose

office is located at 1700 N. Grand Avenue, Las Vegas, NM during regular business hours. The agenda can

also be obtained from the City of Las Vegas website at www.lasvegasnm.gov. The Lodgers Tax Advisory

Board may convene in Executive Session, if the subject matter of such discussion or action is exempted

from the open meeting requirement under Section 10-15-1(H) of the Open Meeting Act.

PUBLISH: Friday, February 14, 2020

(Date of Publication)

City of Las Vegas

/S/Casandra Fresquez

City Clerk

Available on City Website: www.lasvegasnm.gov

Announced:

KFUN/FLVF and KNMX Radio Stations